to M/s. Sanghvi Randeria & Associates, Cost Accountants ( FRN:
00175), appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to
conduct the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company
for the financial year ending 31st March, 2018, amounting to Rs.
1,25,000 [ One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only] per annum
plus applicable service tax and out of pocket expenses that may
be incurred, in connection with the said audit, be and is hereby
ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company
be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts and take all such

[...]

remuneration of the Cost Auditors as recommended by the Audit
Committee and approved by the Board of Directors is required to be
ratified by the members. The remuneration payable to M/s Sanghvi
Randeria & Associates, for conducting the cost audit for the financial
year ending 31st March, 2018 is Rs. 1,25,000 (One Lakh Twenty- Five
Thousand Only) per annum plus applicable taxes and reimbursement
of out of pocket expenses.

The remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors is required to be ratified
by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, consent of the Members
of the Company is sought to ratify the remuneration payable to the

[...]

4,00,000/- per month Rs. 5,50,000/- per month Rs. 1,50,000/- per month
arrangements or transactions (Rupees Four Lakhs Only) (Rupees Five Lakh (Rupees One Lakh
including the value, if any for the period April-July 2016 Fifty Thousand) Fifty Thousand)

and Rs.4,30,000/- per month
(Rupees Four Lakhs thirty
thousand Only) for the period
August 2016 – March 2017

(e) Date(s) of approval by the 20th May, 2016 20th May, 2016 20th May, 2016
Board, if any:

(f) Amount paid as advances, if any NIL NIL NIL

NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED 17

ANNEXURE D TO THE DIRECTORS’ REPORT